CAP-F-N
Multi Nozzle Diffuser
Handbook
2/32 | CAP-F-N
Table of Contents
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Setup Possibilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Dimensions & Weights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

250-400 565 467 300 248 400 350 150 217 10,9
315-400 620 567 400 313 400 405 200 232 15,6
Ordering Codes
Nominal size: Inlet-Outlet
100-125
100-160
125-200
160-250
200-315
250-400
315-400
Example of the Ordering Code
THOR-F-100-160
Plenum box THOR-F with 100 mm circular inlet and 160 mm circular outlet (nominal dimensions).
10/32 | CAP-F-N
Quick Selection
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound power levels LWA
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound pressure levels LpA with 10m2 absorbtion area
NOTE: The working points were measured with THOR-F plenum box and open adjustment damper.
For CAP-F-N-400-81 was used with plenum box THOR-F-315-400.
11/32 | CAP-F-N
Quick Selection
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound power levels LWA
Item
25 dB(A) 30 dB(A) 35 dB(A)
m³/h m³/h m³/h m³/h m³/h m³/h
CAP-F-N-125-600-16-SW 76 76 96 96 116 116
CAP-F-N-125-600-16-SW + THOR-F-100-125 66 66 85 85 105 105
CAP-F-N-160-600-16-SW 93 93 121 121 149 149
CAP-F-N-160-600-16-SW + THOR-F-100-160 77 77 98 98 123 123
CAP-F-N-200-600-25-SW 146 146 184 184 221 221
CAP-F-N-200-600-25-SW + THOR-F-125-200 106 106 135 135 169 169
CAP-F-N-250-600-49-SW 237 237 295 295 348 348
CAP-F-N-250-600-49-SW + THOR-F-160-250 197 197 248 248 304 304
CAP-F-N-315-600-64-SW 316 316 402 402 480 480
CAP-F-N-315-600-64-SW + THOR-F-200-315 278 278 348 348 422 422
CAP-F-N-400-600-81-SW + THOR-F-250-400 390 390 484 484 579 579
CAP-F-N-400-600-81-SW + THOR-F-315-400 435 435 550 550 666 666
CAP-F-N-125-625-16-SW 76 76 96 96 116 116
CAP-F-N-125-625-16-SW + THOR-F-100-125 66 66 85 85 105 105
CAP-F-N-160-625-16-SW 93 93 121 121 149 149
CAP-F-N-160-625-16-SW + THOR-F-100-160 77 77 98 98 123 123
CAP-F-N-200-625-25-SW 146 146 184 184 221 221
CAP-F-N-200-625-25-SW + THOR-F-125-200 106 106 135 135 169 169
CAP-F-N-250-625-49-SW 237 237 295 295 348 348
CAP-F-N-250-625-49-SW + THOR-F-160-250 197 197 248 248 304 304
CAP-F-N-315-625-64-SW 316 316 402 402 480 480
CAP-F-N-315-625-64-SW + THOR-F-200-315 278 278 348 348 422 422
CAP-F-N-400-625-81-SW + THOR-F-250-400 390 390 484 484 579 579
CAP-F-N-400-625-81-SW + THOR-F-315-400 435 435 550 550 666 666
NOTE: The working points were measured with open adjustment damper.
12/32 | CAP-F-N
Air flow volume qv at different A-weighted sound pressure levels LpA with 10m2 absorbtion area